10 Share of net profits of joint ventures 13,689,105,510 3,113,531,399

11 Accounting profit before tax (11=1+2+3+4-5-6-7-8-9+10) 102,994,595,758 86,278,662,666

c/ Results of pilot agriculture insurance

NO Criteria
Quarter 3/2015

(VND)

Quarter 3/2014

(VND)

1 Income from pilot agriculture insurance 1,322,321,173 59,311,898,938

2 Deductions 782,865,211 42,500,357,673

3 Net income from pilot agriculture insurance activities ( 3=1-2) 539,455,962 16,811,541,265

4 Direct expenses for pilot agriculture insurance 494,790,753 13,244,819,489

5 Gross profit from pilot agriculture insurance  ( 5= 3-4) 44,665,209 3,566,721,776

6 Administration expenses 44,665,209 1,619,437,694

7 Net profit from pilot agriculture insurance (7=5-6)* 0 1,947,284,082

(*) To handle according to guidance in Circular No 101/2012/TT-BTC dated June 20
th
 2012 of the Ministry

of Finance.

5. Re-presentation of balances as at the beginning of period of some criteria in the Balance sheet as at 31

December 2014 according to guidance in circular 200/2014/TT-BTC dated 22
nd

 December 2014 of the Ministry

of Finance on accounting guidance for enterprises.

INCOME STATEMENT

 Criteria  Code  Before adjustment  Adjustment  After adjustment

 1. Income for other activities 04.2 336,989,321,272   (97,392,469,230)   239,596,852,042

 2. Expenses for other activities 17.2 335,353,566,258   (97,392,469,230)   237,961,097,028

 3. Basic earnings per share 70 2,675   (678)   1,997

BALANCE SHEET

Criteria  Code  Before adjustment  Adjustment  After adjustment

1. Cash and cash equivalents 110   904,587,919,060   (607,000,000,000)   297,587,919,060

 - Cash equivalents 112   756,600,000,000   (607,000,000,000)   149,600,000,000

2. Short-term financial investments 120 1,138,024,683,685  (1,138,024,683,685) -

 - Investment in securities 121  30,474,683,685   30,474,683,685

 - Investment hold until due date 123  1,714,550,000,000   1,714,550,000,000

3. Short-term receivables 130 1,025,961,430,829  409,756,017   1,026,371,186,846

 - Other short-term receivables 136  409,756,017   409,756,017

4. Other short-term assets 150 145,820,613,032   (409,756,017)   145,410,857,015

 - Other short-term assets 409,756,017   (409,756,017)

5. Fixed assets 220 47,856,148,267   (13,323,363,983)   34,532,784,284

6. Long-term assets in progress 240 -   13,323,363,983   13,323,363,983

7. Long-term financial investments 250 981,534,666,404   -   981,534,666,404

 - Other long-term investments 861,588,602,054   (861,588,602,054)   -

 - Investments in other companies 253  -   472,000,270,000   472,000,270,000

 - Investment hold until due date 255  389,588,332,054   389,588,332,054

 8. Equity 410 2,647,289,205,447  31,746,995,860   2,679,036,201,307

 - Investment and development funds 418  37,302,323,446   150,476,757,713   187,779,081,159

 - Financial reserve fund 150,214,516,960   (150,214,516,960)   -

 - Non-controlling shareholders' interests 429  31,746,995,860   31,746,995,860

9. Minority interests 429 31,746,995,860   (31,746,995,860)   -

From 01/01/2014 to 30/09/2014

As at 31/12/2014

   November 5
th

 2015

   Preparer   Chief Accountant   Chief Executive Officer

  Nguyen Thanh Cong   Luu Thi Viet Hoa   Pham Cong Tu